—
C ATALOG
Switch-disconnectors
High performance, compact solution
• Reliable in extreme conditions
• Space saving
• Safety and protection
—

applications where the loaded switch
may need to be operated remotely,
adequate durability has been ensured by
testing against the IEC 60947 standard.
These devices are also equipped with
extremely resistant insulation materials,
which help reduce the risk of flash-over
between phases in even the most severe
circumstances and environments.
—
Easy to install
—
Safety and protection
—
Reliable in extreme conditions
156 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION156 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Made for remote operations
Motor operation

Motorized switch-disconnectors
OTM40..125
Type key
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct
product for your needs.
ABB switch-disconnector brand
ABB Brand
F
Number of poles and placing of the operating
mechanism
Code for motor voltage in motor operated
switches
Construction 1
Symbols
3-poles
4-poles
Operation/Mounting/Certification
OT
OTM 40 M3
3
M
4
F
ABB motorized switch-disconnector brandOTM
Switch size
The second letter in the code indicates
the ampere rating [A] of the product: 40...125 A
230V
Motor voltage  Ue = 110...240 V AC/DC
158 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION158 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
Symbols
AC
AC/DC
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
OTM160...4000
Type key
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct
product for your needs.
Symbols
Front operated, base
mounting, IEC
Symbols
Motor operated
ABB switch-disconnector brand
ABB Brand
E
Number of poles and placing of the operating
mechanism
Code for motor voltage in motor operated switches
Construction 1
Symbols
2-poles, motor operator at the
left end of the switch
3-poles, motor operator at the
left end of the switch
4-poles, motor operator at the
left end of the switch
Operation/Mounting/Certification
OT
OTM 400 W03
03
02
M
C
V
04
E
ABB motorized switch-disconnector brandOTM
Switch size
The second letter in the code indicates
the ampere rating [A] of the product: 160…4000 A
230
Motor voltage  Ue = 110...240 V AC/DC
Motor voltage typeC
ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 159ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 159
0
4
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Technical data
Technical data according to IEC 60947-3
Switch type OTM40F OTM63F OTM80F OTM100F OTM125F
Rated insulation voltage and  rated
operational voltage AC20/DC20
Pollution degree 3 800 V 800 V 800 V 800 V 800 V
Dielectric strength
Rated impulse withstand voltage
50 Hz  1 min. 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV
8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV
Rated thermal current and rated
operational current AC20/DC20
Ambient 40 °C 2) In open air 40 A 63 A 80 A 115 A 125 A
Ambient 40 °C 2) In enclosure 40 A 63 A 80 A 115 A 125 A
Ambient 60 °C In enclosure 32 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A
..with minimum conductor cross section Cu 10 mm² 16 mm² 25 mm² 35 mm² 50 mm²
Rated operational current,  AC-21A         up to 500 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A
690 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A
Rated operational current,  AC-22A         up to 500 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A
690 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A
Rated operational current,  AC-23A      up to 415 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 80 A 90 A
500 V 40 A 63 A 80 A 80 A 70 A
690 V 40 A 40 A 40 A 40 A 50 A
Rated operational current /
poles in series, DC-21A
up to 48 V 40 A/1 63 A/1 80 A/1 100 A/1 125 A/1
110 V 40A/2 63 A/2 80 A/2 100 A/2 125 A/2

Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required 6 Nm
55 Ib.in
6 Nm
55 Ib.in
6 Nm
55 Ib.in
6 Nm
55 Ib.in
6 Nm
55 Ib.in
Operating torque 3-pole switches 5 Nm 5 Nm 5 Nm 5 Nm 5 Nm
Weight without accessories 3-pole 0.89 kg 0.89 kg 0.89 kg 0.89 kg 0.89 kg
4-pole 1.00 kg 1.00 kg 1.00 kg 1.00 kg 1.00 kg
1) Short circuit duration >50 ms, without fuse protection
2) Acc. to IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1.
160 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION160 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Technical data
Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

Weight without accessories 3-pole 25 kg 25 kg 26 kg 32 kg 32 kg 46.2 kg 51 kg
Terminal bolt size Metric thread
diameter x length
M12x50 mm M12x50 mm M12x60 mm M12x60 mm M12x60 mm M12x60 mm M12x60 mm
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque
required
50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm 50...75 Nm
Operating torque 3-pole switch-
disconnector
78 Nm 78 Nm 78 Nm 78 Nm 78 Nm 80 Nm 80 Nm
1) Acc. to IEC60947-1, § 6.1.1.
2) IEC 947-3, utilization category B, infrequent operation.
3) Phase barriers or terminal shrouds must be used on both sides of the switch at voltages ≥ 500 V.
4) The value is 92 kA for 4-pole switch-disconnectors.
5) OTM4000E_W8_
162 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION162 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Technical data, motor operators
Data for motor operator of switch-disconnectors, OTM according to IEC 60947

6
5
1
4
3
2
Accessory guide for OTM40…125
1.  Motorized
 switch-disconnector
2.  Terminal clamp
3.  Terminal shroud
4.  Auxiliary contact
5.  Storage clip for handle and fuses
6. Detachable neutral link
Please note that listed accessories are not automatically included in your order.
164 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION164 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
5
3
6
1
4
2
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Ordering information
Please note that listed accessories are not automatically included in your order.
Accessory guide for OTM160…2500
1.   Motorized switch-disconnector
2.  Terminal clamp
3.  Terminal shroud
4.  Auxiliary contact
5.  Storage clip for handle and fuses
6. Detachable neutral link
ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 165ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 165
0
4
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Including a handle for manual operation and terminal clamps.
Type codes for motor voltage Ue =110...240 V AC/DC.
Rated current
Number of poles Type Order code
Weight/
unit
AC-22A
≤ 690 V
AC-23A
415/690 V
A A kg
40 40/40 3 OTM40F3M230V 1SCA122972R1001 1.13
63 63/40 3 OTM63F3M230V 1SCA122971R1001 1.13
80 80/40 3 OTM80F3M230V 1SCA122970R1001 1.13
100 80/40 3 OTM100F3M230V 1SCA122969R1001 1.13
125 90/50 3 OTM125F3M230V 1SCA122968R1001 1.13
40 40/40 4 OTM40F4M230V 1SCA122977R1001 1.24
63 63/40 4 OTM63F4M230V 1SCA122976R1001 1.24
80 80/40 4 OTM80F4M230V 1SCA122975R1001 1.24
100 80/40 4 OTM100F4M230V 1SCA122974R1001 1.24
125 90/50 4 OTM125F4M230V 1SCA122973R1001 1.24
—
Handle included as standard
Suitable for switch disconnectors Handle+shaft kit
OTM40…125 OHB65D6CM
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Ordering information
OTM40...125F3M_
OTM40...125F4M_
166 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION166 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Ordering information
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Including a handle for manual operation, bolt kit with nut and washers for all terminals,
male connectors for control circuit and a handle and spare fuse storage clip.
Type codes for motor voltage Ue = 220...240 V AC/DC, see table below.
IEC type with standard phase distance.
Rated current
Number of
poles Type Order code
Weight/
unitAC-22A ≤ 690 V
A kg
160/160 3 OTM160E3M230C 1SCA115283R1001 4.6
160/160 4 OTM160E4M230C 1SCA115293R1001 5.0
200/200 2 OTM200E2M230V 1SCA121184R1001 4.3
200/200 3 OTM200E3M230C 1SCA115284R1001 4.6
200/200 4 OTM200E4M230C 1SCA115292R1001 5.0
250/250 2 OTM250E2M230V 1SCA121185R1001 4.3
250/250 3 OTM250E3M230C 1SCA115285R1001 4.6
250/250 4 OTM250E4M230C 1SCA115290R1001 5.0
315/315 2 OTM315E2M230V 1SCA121189R1001 7.7
315/315 3 OTM315E3M230C 1SCA115334R1001 8.4
315/315 4 OTM315E4M230C 1SCA115335R1001 9.0
400/400 2 OTM400E2M230V 1SCA121199R1001 7.7
400/400 3 OTM400E3M230C 1SCA115333R1001 8.4
400/400 4 OTM400E4M230C 1SCA115336R1001 9.0
630/630 2 OTM630E2M230V 1SCA121190R1001 11.6
630/630 3 OTM630E3M230C 1SCA115354R1001 17.4
630/630 4 OTM630E4M230C 1SCA115357R1001 18.9
800/800 2 OTM800E2M230V 1SCA121197R1001 11.6
800/800 3 OTM800E3M230C 1SCA115355R1001 17.4
800/800 4 OTM800E4M230C 1SCA115356R1001 18.9
1000/1000 2 OTM1000E2M230V 1SCA121396R1001 32.4
1000/1000 3 OTM1000E3M230C 1SCA115364R1001 37.0
1000/1000 4 OTM1000E4M230C 1SCA115368R1001 42.0
1250/1250 2 OTM1250E2M230V 1SCA121193R1001 32.4
1250/1250 3 OTM1250E3M230C 1SCA115365R1001 37.0
1250/1250 4 OTM1250E4M230C 1SCA115367R1001 42.0
1600/1250 3 OTM1600E3M230C 1SCA115366R1001 39.0
1600/1250 4 OTM1600E4M230C 1SCA115369R1001 44.0
2000 1)/- 2 OTM2000E2M230V 1SCA121201R1001 32.4
2000 1)/- 3 OTM2000E3M230C 1SCA115372R1001 47.0
2000 1)/- 4 OTM2000E4M230C 1SCA115374R1001 55.0
2500 1)/- 2 OTM2500E2M230V 1SCA121195R1001 32.4
2500 1)/- 3 OTM2500E3M230C 1SCA115373R1001 47.0
2500 1)/- 4 OTM2500E4M230C 1SCA115375R1001 55.0
1) Category B, infrequent operation
2 pole versions, motor voltage Ue 220...240 V AC/DC
—
Handle and bolt kits included as standard

—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Ordering information
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors OTM, IEC
Including a handle for manual operation, bolt kit with nut and washers for all terminals,
male connectors for control circuit and a handle and spare fuse storage clip.
Type codes for motor voltage 220...240V AC/DC, see table below.
IEC type with standard phase distance.
Rated current
Number of
poles Type Order code
Weight/
unitAC-22A ≤ 690 V
A  kg
1000/1000 2 OTM1000E2M230V 1SCA121396R1001 32.4
1000/1000 3 OTM1000E3M230C 1SCA115364R1001 37.0
1000/1000 4 OTM1000E4M230C 1SCA115368R1001 42.0
1250/1250 2 OTM1250E2M230V 1SCA121193R1001 32.4
1250/1250 3 OTM1250E3M230C 1SCA115365R1001 37.0
1250/1250 4 OTM1250E4M230C 1SCA115367R1001 42.0
1600/1250 3 OTM1600E3M230C 1SCA115366R1001 39.0
1600/1250 4 OTM1600E4M230C 1SCA115369R1001 44.0
2000 1)/- 2 OTM2000E2M230V 1SCA121201R1001 32.4
2000 1)/- 3 OTM2000E3M230C 1SCA115372R1001 47.0
2000 1)/- 4 OTM2000E4M230C 1SCA115374R1001 55.0
2500 1)/- 2 OTM2500E2M230V 1SCA121195R1001 32.4
2500 1)/- 3 OTM2500E3M230C 1SCA115373R1001 47.0
2500 1)/- 4 OTM2500E4M230C 1SCA115375R1001 55.0
3800/- 3 OTM3200E3M230C 1SCA129196R1001 47.0
3800/- 4 OTM3200E4M230C 1SCA129198R1001 55.0
4000/- 3 OTM4000E3M230C 1SCA129195R1001 51.0
4000/- 4 OTM4000E4M230C 1SCA129197R1001 61.0
1) Category B, infrequent operation
2 pole versions, motor voltage Ue 220...240 V AC/DC
—
Handle and bolt kits included as standard
Suitable for switch disconnectors Handle+shaft kit Bolt kit
OTM1000…1250 OTV1000EMK M12X50
OTM1600…2500 OTV1000EMK M12X60
OTM1600E3M_
OTM2000...2500EM_
OTM1000...1250E3M_
168 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION168 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors, IEC
Ordering information
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors OTM with wide phase distance, IEC
Including a handle for manual operation, bolt kit with nut and washers for all terminals,
male connectors for control circuit and a handle and spare fuse storage clip.
Type codes for motor voltage Ue = 220...240 V AC/DC, see table below.
Rated current
Number of
poles Type Order code
Weight/
unitAC-22A ≤ 690 V
A  kg
160/160 3 OTM160E3WM230C 1SCA115286R1001 4.7
160/160 4 OTM160E4WM230C 1SCA115295R1001 5.1
200/200 2 OTM200E2WM230V 1SCA121187R1001 4.3
200/200 3 OTM200E3WM230C 1SCA115288R1001 4.7
200/200 4 OTM200E4WM230C 1SCA115296R1001 5.1
250/250 2 OTM250E2WM230V 1SCA121188R1001 4.3
250/250 3 OTM250E3WM230C 1SCA115289R1001 4.7
250/250 4 OTM250E4WM230C 1SCA115297R1001 5.1
4000/- 3 OTM4000E3W8M230C 1SCA129218R1001 51.5
4000/- 4 OTM4000E3W8M230C 1SCA129218R1001 51.5
2 pole versions, motor voltage Ue 220...240 V AC/DC
—
Handle and bolt kits included as standard

65
12
160 ( 3-pole )
186,5 ( 4-pole )
12
16
74,5
-
PE N I 0L
+
C
Fuse Reset
14
OTM40...125F_M
Main dimensions mm
170 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION170 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Dimensional drawings
20

Main dimensions mm, inches
OTM630-800E_M
[mm] E2 E3 E4
A 65 65 65
A1 180 180 180
A2 329 394 459
B 350 415 480
M00281/OTM630-800E2_4 B
OTM1000-1250_M
[mm] E2 E3 E4
A 80 80 80
A1 230 230 230
A2 396,5 476,5 556,5
B 426,5 506,5 586,5
M00282/OTM1000-1250E_M B
172 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION172 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Dimensional drawings
A1

245
269
156,5
223
400
100,5
170,5
15
61
165
217
264
240
OTM3200...4000_M
Main dimensions mm, inches
174 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION174 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Motorized switch-disconnectors
Dimensional drawings
Motorized switch-disconnectors with wide phase distance, base mounting, IEC

—
Accessories for motorized switch-disconnectors
Ordering information for handle accessories
OTVS2
—
Handle and spare fuse storage clip for motorized switches OTM_
OTM40...125, the handle can be stored in the handle storage clip OTVS0. The clip can be
fixed to a panel frame using the included adhesive tape. OTM160…4000, the handle and
two spare fuses can be stored in the OTVS1 and OTVS2. OTVS1 and OTVS2 can be installed
onto the left side of the motorized switch-disconnector OTM. Snap-on mounting, no tools
required. On OTM1000...4000E_, the size of the handle prevents the installation onto
the switch frame. However, the handle clip can be installed separately onto the panel frame
and the fuse holder clip onto the switch frame.
Suitable for switches Type Order code
Weight/
type
kg
OTM40...125F OTVS0 1SCA117524R1001 0.02
OTM160...250E OTVS1 1SCA111413R1001 0.02
OTM315...4000E OTVS2 1SCA111414R1001 0.04
OTV250EMK
OTV1000EMK
176 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION176 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Direct mount handles
Includes a shaft and a mechanism cover. Indication OFF-ON / O-I. Padlockable with three pad-
locks in OFF position. Includes also microswitch.
Suitable for
switches Colour
Handle length
Type Order number
Weight/
type
mm kg
OTM160…250 Black 65 OTV250EMK 1SCA104736R1001 0.09
OTM315…400 Black 95 OTV400EMK 1SCA104737R1001 0.21
OTM630…800 Black 145 OTV800EMK 1SCA104738R1001 0.27
OTM1000…2500 Black 2x200 OTV1000EMK 1SCA111300R1001 0.68
—
Auxiliary contacts for OTM40...4000, IP20
Contact numbering according to EN 50013. Types _AU have gold plated contacts for harsh
environments and low operating voltages. Auxiliary contacts are mountable on right side in
types OTM40…4000 or under the mechanism cover in types OTM160…4000. Early break
type auxiliary contacts means that in the switches, the NO aux.contacts break before
the main contacts open.
In types with auxiliary contacts mountable under the mechanism cover,  the “test” contacts
operate in ON- and OFF-positions as well as when the handle is turned to TEST-position (45°
over the OFF-position). The “test indication” contacts operate only when the handle is
turned to TEST-position. The OA1G10 (N.O.) or OA3G01 (N.C.) auxiliary contact blocks can be
used as standard auxiliary contacts, “test” or “test indication” contacts. The desired func-
tions are achieved when an auxiliary contact block is installed in a specific place.
See next pages for performance data, functions and contact timing.
Suitable
for switches Function Type  Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
Mounting on the right side OTM40…125
Maximum 2 auxiliary contact blocks, snap-on mounting
OTM40…125 1NO, early break OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 0.03
OTM40..125 1NC, early make OA8G01 1SCA022744R2240 0.03
OTM40…125 1NO, early break OA1G10AU 1SCA022436R7910 0.03
OTM40...125F3 1NO+1NC, simultaneous
function
with the main contacts
OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 0.03
Mounting on the right side OTM160…4000:

Uimp 4 kV
Pollution degree 3
Ith 16 A
Cable size 1...2 x 0.75...2.5 mm², use pin-head terminals for other wire sizes
Maximum fuse 16 A / gG
NEMA A600, R300, wire size: 18 - 14 AWG, 1(2)
For OA1G_, OA2G_, OA3G_, OA8G_
AC15 DC12 DC13
Ue Ie Ue Ie P Ie P
V AC A V DC A W A W
230 6 24 10 240 2 50
400 4 72 4 290 0.8 60
415 4 125 2 250 0.55 70
690 2 250 0.55 140 0.27 70
440 0.1 44
178 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION178 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Accessories for motorized switch-disconnectors
Technical data for auxiliary contacts
ON and OFF-functions of main and auxiliary contacts

Suitable for switches Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
OTM40 OTPE60FP 1SCA111016R1001 0.14
OTM63...125 OTPE125FP 1SCA105090R1001 0.30
—
Neutral links
Detachable, mountable separately to the base plate
Suitable for switches
Ith
Type Order code
Weight/
unit
A kg
OTM160...250 250 OXN250 1SCA022752R9950 0.26
OTM315...400 400 OXN400 1SCA022770R3060 0.70
OTM630...800 800 OXN800T 1SCA022829R0840 0.96
OTM1000…2500 1250 OXN1250T 1SCA104162R1001 2.20
OTPS60FP
OTPS125FD
OTPE125FP
—
Accessories for motorized switch-disconnectors
Ordering information for fourth poles, neutral and earth terminals
OXN250 OXN400
OXN1250T
180 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION180 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
OTS1600G1L OTS1600G1S
OTS4000G1S/4
OTS4000G1S/3
OTS2500G1S
OTS125T1
—
Terminal shrouds for OTM switches, snap-on mounting, transparent
Suitable for switches Type Order code
Weight/unit
kg
OTM40…125, 3 pole OTS125T3 1SCA022379R9680 0.01
OTM40...125, for fourth pole OTS125T1 1SCA022379R9760 0.01
—
Terminal shrouds for OTM switches, snap-on mounting, grey
Pack of single pole shrouds, IP3X.
Suitable for switches Description Type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
pcs kg
For 3-pole OTM switches
OTM160...250 Long type OTS250G1L/3 1SCA022731R8150 3 0.09
Short type OTS250G1S/3 1SCA022731R8310 3 0.06
OTM315…400 Long type OTS400G1L/3 1SCA022736R8840 3 0.15
Short type OTS400G1S/3 1SCA022736R9060 3 0.09
OTM630…800 Long type OTS800G1L/3 1SCA022776R7890 3 0.32
Short type OTS800G1S/3 1SCA022776R8190 3 0.17
OTM1000...1600 Long type OTS1600G1L/3 1SCA022871R9510 3 0.60
Short type OTS1600G1S/3 1SCA022871R9600 3 0.40
OTM2000…2500 Long type OTS2500G1L/3 1SCA107261R1001 3 1.00
Short type OTS2500G1S/3 1SCA107260R1001 3 0.50
OTM3200…4000 Long type OTS4000G1L/3 1SCA129042R1001 3 1.0
Short type OTS4000G1S/3 1SCA129044R1001 3 1.2
For 4-pole OTM switches
OTM160...250 Long type OTS250G1L/4 1SCA022731R8230 4 0.12
Short type OTS250G1S/4 1SCA022731R8400 4 0.08
OTM315…400 Long type OTS400G1L/4 1SCA022736R9490 4 0.20
Short type OTS400G1S/4 1SCA022736R9650 4 0.12
OTM630…800 Long type OTS800G1L/4 1SCA022776R7970 4 0.42
Short type OTS800G1S/4 1SCA022776R8270 4 0.26
OTM1000...1600 Long type OTS1600G1L/4 1SCA022871R9780 4 0.80
Short type OTS1600G1S/4 1SCA022871R9860 4 0.50
OTM2000…2500 Long type OTS2500G1L/4 1SCA107262R1001 4 1.30
Short type OTS2500G1S/4 1SCA107271R1001 4 0.70
OTM3200…4000 Long type OTS4000G1L/4 1SCA129043R1001 4 1.4
Short type OTS4000G1S/4 1SCA129045R1001 4 1.6
OTS400G1S OTS800G1S
OTS2500G1L
OTS125T3
—
Accessories for motorized switch-disconnectors
Ordering information for terminal shrouds
ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 181ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION 181
0
4
OZXB8 OZXB9
—
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables, insulated versions
Suitable
for switches
Cable cross
section
Type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
mm² pcs kg
OTM40…125 16...50 Al, 2.5...50 Cu OZXT1 **) 1SCA022469R6310 3 0.05
OTM63…125 2x(16...50) Al/Cu OZXT3 1SCA022639R0720 3 0.21
Including 0.75...2.5 mm² voltage sensing connection. Voltage sensing wires are not included
OTM40...125 16...50 Al/2.5...50 Cu OZXT6 1SCA122537R1001 3 0.06
**) In=63 A
—
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables
All terminal clamp deliveries include a 6 piece bolt set:
OZXE51 (M8x25), OZXE54 (M10x30) and OZXE3 (M12x40)
Suitable
for switches
Cable cross
section Suitable
shroud type
Terminal
clamp type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
mm² pcs kg
OTM40…125 10...70 OZXL1 1SCA022439R6770 3 0.14
10...70 OZXL1/1 1SCA022469R6220 1 0.05
OZXB type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel
OTM160EV...250 10...70 OTS250_L OZXB1L 1SCA022169R2030 3 0.15
10...70 OTS250_L OZXB1L/1 1SCA022194R0030 1 0.05
25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2 1SCA022119R7610 3 0.34
25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2/1 1SCA022194R0200 1 0.12
25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 0.43
25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2L/1 1SCA022194R0460 1 0.15
95...185 OTS250_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
95...185 OTS250_L OZXB8/1 1SCA022744R1600 1 0.15
95...240 OTS250_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
95...240 OTS250_L OZXB9/1 1SCA022750R3300 1 0.14
OTM315...400 25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 0.43
25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2L/1 1SCA022194R0460 1 0.15
95…185 OZXB3K OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.28
95…185 OZXB3K OZXB3/1 1SCA022194R0620 1 0.13
2x(95…185) OZXB3K OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.71
2x(95…185) OZXB3K OZXB4/1 1SCA022194R0890 1 0.60
120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7 1SCA022185R0040 3 1.00
120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7/1 1SCA022194R1430 1 0.34
120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1.20
120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7L/1 1SCA022194R1600 1 0.39
95...185 OTS400_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
95...185 OTS400_L OZXB8/1 1SCA022744R1600 1 0.15
95...240 OTS400_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
95...240 OTS400_L OZXB9/1 1SCA022750R3300 1 0.14
OTM630…800 120…300 OZXB4K OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.22
120…300 OZXB4K OZXB5/1 1SCA022194R1010 1 0.80
2x(120…300) OZXB4K OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 3.03
2x(120…300) OZXB4K OZXB6/1 1SCA022194R1270 1 1.00
—
Accessories for motorized switch-disconnectors
Ordering information terminal clamps
OZXB1L OZXB2
OZXB2L OZXB3
OZXB4 OZXB7
OZXT1 OZXT6
182 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION182 ABB SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION
—
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables
Suitable
for switches
Cable cross
section Suitable
shroud type
Terminal
clamp type Order code
Units/
type
Weight/
unit
mm² pcs kg
OZXB type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel
OTM1000...1600 95…185 OTS1600_L OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.28
95…185 OTS1600_L OZXB3/1 1SCA022194R0620 1 0.13
2x(95…185) OTS1600_L OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.71
2x(95…185) OTS1600_L OZXB4/1 1SCA022194R0890 1 0.60
120…300 OTS1600_L OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.22
120…300 OTS1600_L OZXB5/1 1SCA022194R1010 1 0.80
2x(120…300) OTS1600_L OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 3.03
2x(120…300) OTS1600_L OZXB6/1 1SCA022194R1270 1 1.00
120…240 OTS1600_L OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1.20
120...240 OTS1600_L OZXB7L/1 1SCA022194R1600 1 0.39
OTM2000…2500 95…185 OTS2500_L OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.28
95…185 OTS2500_L OZXB3/1 1SCA022194R0620 1 0.13
2x(95…185) OTS2500_L OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.71
2x(95…185) OTS2500_L OZXB4/1 1SCA022194R0890 1 0.60